110
  Accessories (optional):
MS-C - electrical limit switch
VMT - disk valve for overflow opening
 NW 100/125/160 or 200
Mounting frame for installation into:
KKS - light partitions, brickwork or concrete floors
KKL - as above, however lengthened, L = 140 mm

• Infinitely variable control of all required
air volumes
Ordering example:
BTZ-2-K90(U)/KKS/100/MS-C
Damper
BTZ-2-K90
Test certificate
Z-41.3-549
Resistance class K90/K30 in
accordance with DIN 4102-6
Safety
The Strulik BTZ-K90 dampers have been submitted
to many test series in Germany and abroad. These
test series did not only include the effectiveness of
FIRE PROTECTION and FLAME TIGHTNESS, but
also the STABILITY OF FLAMES and the correct
functioning of the FUSIBLE LINK (see additional test
certificate from the "Verband der Sachversicherer" in
Cologne).
In Germany the damper has been tested against fire
and smoke in accordance with the principles of
construction and testing of the "Deutsches Institut für
Bautechnik" in Berlin.
The expert opinion for a K90 resistance class has
been prepared by the "Institut für Haustechnik" of the
Technical University of Munich.
VdS in Cologne has prepared the test report on the
release mechanism for an activation temperature of
72 °C in accordance with DIN 4102.
111
Damper
BTZ-2-K90
Test certificate
Z-41.3-549
Resistance class K90/K30
For the installation into
brickwork or a concrete floor
Installation detail:
KKS mounting frame
WFR plastered WFR connection
flush with the at the rear third
wall or floor section
Installation example: Overflow opening in brickwork or light partition
walls with the VMT disk valve
With overflow openings
Installation for K90
The mounting frame shall be lengthened
by 1,5 x d.
100 Ø L = 70 + 150 = 220 mm
125 Ø L = 70 + 185 = 255 mm
160 Ø L = 70 + 240 = 310 mm
200 Ø L = 70 + 300 = 370 mm
Without extension resistance class K30.
Instead of the duct extension 1,5 x d, a
VMT steel disk valve or metal-mesh grid,
mesh size ≤ 20 mm  can be used to
achieve the K90 resistance class without
ventilation ducts. Please note that the
release length is ca. 148 mm!
Lengthened mounting frame for installation
as overflow opening
Total length of mounting frame
Ø 100 ≙ L 220 mm
Ø 125 ≙ L 255 mm
Ø 160 ≙ L 310 mm
Ø 200 ≙ L 370 mm
* Installation into
- floors of concrete (min. 100 mm)
- walls of brickwork (min. 115 mm)
- walls of gas-formed concrete (min. 100 mm)
- wall panels (min. 80 mm)
in accordance with DIN 18163
D = NW 100 mm